Authority) Rules, 2016, for initiating the Corporate Insolvency Resolution 

Process (‘CIRP’) against M/s. Raheja Developers Ltd. (‘Respondent 

/Corporate Debtor’) having CIN: U45400DL1990PLC042200 on the 

ground that the Corporate Debtor had committed a total amount of default 

amounting to Rs. 38,89,72,809/- (Rupees Thirty-eight crore eighty nine 

lakh seventy two thousand eight hundred nine Only) which comprises of 

the total debt advanced to the Corporate Debtor by all Applicants by way 

of various installments is INR 17,77,85,670/- and addition of 15% interest 

(from the date of payment by individual Applicants till 31.12.2024, applied